

## SCHEDULE 28

### Amendment of the Recreational Craft Regulations 2017 and related amendment

## PART 1

### Amendment to the Recreational Craft Regulations 2017

#### **Amendment to Schedule 4**

**45.** Schedule 4 (EU declaration of conformity No xxxxx) is amended as follows—

- (a) in the heading omit “EU”;
- (b) in paragraph 3 for “Article 19(3) or (4) of [Directive 2013/53/EU](#)” substitute “regulation 43(2) or (3) of the Recreational Craft Regulations 2017 ([S.I. 2017/737](#), “the Regulations”)”;
- (c) in paragraph 5 for “Union harmonisation legislation” substitute “statutory requirements”;
- (d) in paragraph 6 for “harmonised” substitute “designated”;
- (e) in paragraph 7 for “notified” substitute “approved”;
- (f) in paragraph 9—
  - (i) omit “EU” in both places in which it occurs;
  - (ii) for “points (b) and (c) of Article 6(4)” substitute “regulation 7(1)(c)(iii)”;
  - (iii) for “this Directive” substitute “the Regulations” in both places in which it occurs;
  - (iv) omit sub-paragraph (a)(ii);
  - (v) for “Article 55(2)” substitute “regulation 89(2)”.